| 1 2 3 | OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT I MARY J. REICHERT, SBN 264280 Senior Deputy District Counsel Email: mreichert@aqmd.gov | DISTRICT | |
|-------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| 4 | 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, California 91765 TEL: 909.396.3400 • FAX: 909.396.2961 Attorneys for Petitioner South Coast Air Quality Management District | | |
| 5 | | | |
| 6 | | | |
| 7 | | | |
| 8 | BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE | | |
| 9 | SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT | | |
| 10 | | | |
| 11 | In the Matter of | CASE NO. 6255-3 | |
| 12 | THERMAL SOLUTIONS MANUFACTURING, INC. [Facility ID No. 172808] | | |
| 13 | I ver [ruemey 12 real r/2000] | | ΓΙΟΝ ΤΟ PLACE ON CONSENT |
| 14 | Petitioner. | CALENDA | |
| 15 | VS. | Hearing Da | te: July 9, 2024 |
| 16 | SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT. | Time: 9:30 a.m. Place: Hearing Board | |
| 17 | | | South Coast Air Quality Management District |
| 18 | Respondent. | | 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, CA 91765 |
| 19 | | | , |
| 20 | | | |
| 21 | STIPULATION | | |
| 22 | The Parties, the South Coast Air Quality Management District ("South Coast AQMD") and | | |
| 23 | Thermal Solutions Manufacturing, Inc. ("Petitioner"), do hereby stipulate and agree as follows: | | |
| 24 | 1. This matter may be placed on the Hearing Board of the South Coast AQMD's | | |
| 25 | ("Hearing Board") Consent Calendar for Tuesday, July 9, 2024, under Hearing Board | | |
| 26 | Rule 4. | | |
| 27 | 2. The Declaration of Bill Winchester, consultant for Thermal Solutions Manufacturing, | | |
| 28 | Inc. (filed concurrently herewith), is subm | itted to the Hea | aring Board to be entered and |